
Fwd: Updated Sergeant Bid Information

The plot thickens....! am still going for 1st North though...

From: "Simmons, Cory" <cory.simmons@seattle.gov>
To: "Nguyen, Trung" <trung.nguyen@seattle.gov>
Date: Fri, 11 Sep 2020 15:06:21 -0700
Attachments: Sergeants_Sworn and Promotion Dates.pdf (31.37 kB); Sergeant Patrol Vacancies.pdf

(41.45 kB)

Sgt. Cory Simmons #6347
Seattle Police Department
North Precinct Community Police Team
10049 College Way N
Seattle, WA 98133
t 206-684-0794

Get Outlook for Android
From: Chief, Police <PoliceChief@seattle.gov>
Sent: Friday, September 11,2020 2:48:25 PM
To: Chief, Police <PoliceChief@seattle.gov>
Cc: SPD_Captains <SPD_Captains@seattle.gov>; Anderson, Valarie
<Valarie.Anderson@seattle.gov>; Baird, Mark <Mark.Baird@seattle.gov>; Boatright,
Rebecca <Rebecca.Boatright@seattle.gov>; Cordner, Lesley
<Lesley.Cordner@seattle.gov>; Diaz, Adrian <Adrian.Diaz@seattle.gov>; Fields, MichaeIR
<MichaelR.Fields@seattle.gov>; Fisher, Christopher <Christopher.Fisher@seattle.gov>;
Greening, Eric <Eric.Greening@seattle.gov>; Hirjak, Stephen
<Stephen.Hirjak@seattle.gov>; Mahaffey, Thomas <Thomas.Mahaffey@seattle.gov>;
Nollette, Deanna <Deanna.Nollette@seattle.gov>; Socci, Angela
<Angela.Socci@seattle.gov>
Subject: Updated Sergeant Bid Information

After further discussions with SPOG, we have added 4 positions that are now available for you to
bid. This will require those of you that have already completed your survey to do so again. A new
link will be sent to you shortly. Please consider the added positions as well and complete your

thrankings, 1 to 13. These surveys are still due by Sunday, Sept 13in at 2359. In addition to the
attached list, the additional positions are:

Office of Police Accountability (2)
Narcotics (1) *note, this position may be subject to a change of assignment or elimination based on
future departmental needs
K9 (1) *note, Sun-Wed (4/10), 1200-2200.

For questions about the bid process, please contact Lt. Jim Britt at iames.britt@seattle.gov
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